consideration given to potential renewal of existing positions, the mix of fixed and variable interest rates and the period to
which deposits may be fixed.

At reporting date, the Consolidated Entity had the following financial assets exposed to variable interest rates that are not
designated in cash flow hedges:

2019 2018

$ $
Financial Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents
(interest-bearing accounts) 134,989 339,214
Net exposure 134,989 339,214

The weighted average rate of interest is 0.5% (2018: 0.5%)

The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting date for variable
interest bearing accounts.  The 0.5% sensitivity is based on reasonably possible changes, over a financial year, using an observed
range of historical LIBOR movements over the last 3 years.

At 30 June 2019, if interest rates had moved on variable interest bearing accounts, as illustrated in the table below, with all
other variables held constant, post tax profit and equity relating to financial assets of the Consolidated Entity would have been
affected as follows:

2019
$

2018
$

Judgements of reasonably possible movements:
Post tax profit - higher / (lower)
+ 0.5% 675 1,696
- 0.5% (675) (1,696)
Equity  - higher / (lower)
+ 0.5% 675 1,696
- 0.5% (675) (1,696)

Credit Risk

Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to the
Consolidated Entity.  The Consolidated Entity has adopted the policy of dealing with creditworthy counterparties and obtaining
sufficient collateral or other security where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.  The
Consolidated Entity measures credit risk on a fair value basis.

The Consolidated Entity has a credit risk in relation to its cash at bank, short-term deposits and receivables.  However, this risk